Material: ORDER INFORMATION

Pin(outer sleeve): Brass,machined CuZn36Pb3
Clip(contact 4 finger): Beryllium Copper E_ . _H_ . _H_ E
Plating(outer sleeve):
Tin plated:2 12 m/80  "Ni, 5 £ m/200 2 "Sn
Gold Plated:2 z2 m/80 2 "Ni,Full gold ©:Standard Recommend _
Plating(contact): 2 1« m/80 ¢ "Ni, gold or Tin plated 3:0.3x25.4 } . ] ] AWith Central Support ]
Insulator(black): Glass filled thermoplastic polyester 40.4x254 _ No. of contacts . SiSelective | | BiBlack insulator (18-64) See Table(Code)| | L:RoHS +P.B.T _
UL94V-0 6:0.6x25.4 M:Mmﬂmwx_a plated B:W/O m%%:ﬁmm vm%uoa
9:0.9x25.4 Sleeve:Tin plated
Electrical:
Current rating: 3Amps/contact max.
Contact resistance: =4mQ/contact
Insulation resistance: =1000MQ at V=100V
Operaing voltage: 60VAC/DC Code DIME | DIML
740 4.20 | 7.40
Mechanical: 743 468 | 743

Average insertion force with steel pin of

20.43mm/0.17": <250g

Average withdrawal force with steel pin of

20.43mm/0.17": >50g min.

Mechanical life cycle:min.200

Operaing temperatures: Gold Plsted:-55°C to+105°C
Tin plated:-40°C to+105°C =

No. of Positions| DIMA | DIMB |DIMC | DIMD No. of Positions| DIMA [ DIMB |DIMC | DIMD
6 7.62 | 7.62 [10.20] 5.08 24 30.48(15.24 |17.70 (27.94
8 10.16| 7.62 [10.20| 7.62 28 35.56(15.24 [17.70 (33.02
10 12.70( 7.62 |10.20(10.16 32 40.60(15.24 [17.70(38.10
12 15.20( 7.62 110.20(12.70 36 45.70(15.24 [17.70 (43.18
14 17.78| 7.62 |110.20 (15.24 . 40 50.80(15.24|17.70 |48.26 "
16 20.32| 7.62 (10.2017.78 03 42 53.34(15.24 |17.70|50.80 06
18 22.86| 7.62 (10.20(20.32 48 60.90(15.24 |17.70|58.42
20 25.40| 7.62 (10.20|22.86 50 63.50(15.24 117.70 |60.96 -
22 27.80| 7.62 (10.2025.40 52 66.00(15.24 |17.70|63.50
24 30.48| 7.62 (10.2027.94
28 35.56 | 7.62 |10.20|33.02
No. of Positions| DIMA | DIMB |DIMC | DIMD No. of Positions| DIMA [ DIMB |DIMC | DIMD
20 25.40110.1612.60 |22.86 50 63.50|22.86 (25.30 |60.96
22 27.80]10.16|12.60|25.40 . 52 66.00|22.86 [25.30 |63.50 .,
24 30.48(10.1612.60 [27.94 0.4 64 81.20(22.86 |25.30(78.74 0.9
28 35.56(10.16 (12.60 |33.02
32 40.60(10.16]12.60 (38.10
a
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